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From: City Council
Subject: FW: Email - Communication - Virginia Nykiforuk - Opposition to Willows Admendment - CK 4131-24

> -----Original Message-----
> From: Virginia Nykiforuk 
> Sent: Friday, November 19, 2021 10:33 AM
> To: Walter, Penny <Penny.Walter@Saskatoon.ca>; Web E-mail - Mayor's Office
<Mayors.Office@Saskatoon.ca>; Hill, Darren (City Councillor) <Darren.Hill@Saskatoon.ca>; Gough,
Hilary (City Councillor) <Hilary.Gough@Saskatoon.ca>; Kirton, David (City Councillor)
<David.Kirton@Saskatoon.ca>; Davies, Troy (City Councillor) <Troy.Davies@Saskatoon.ca>;
Donauer, Randy (City Councillor) <Randy.Donauer@Saskatoon.ca>; Block, Cynthia (City Councillor)
<Cynthia.Block@Saskatoon.ca>; Loewen, Mairin (City Councillor) <Mairin.Loewen@Saskatoon.ca>;
Gersher, Sarina (City Councillor) <Sarina.Gersher@Saskatoon.ca>; Dubois, Bev (City Councillor)
<Bev.Dubois@Saskatoon.ca>; Jeffries, Zach (City Councillor) <Zach.Jeffries@Saskatoon.ca>
> Subject: Council Meeting Nov 22 - Opposition to Willows Admendment
>
> To whom it may concern 
> 
> We are senior citizens living in a condo on Cartwright Street. We bought this place because it was a 
safe, quiet and peaceful place to enjoy our retirement. My 92 year old husband and I have enjoyed 
going for daily walks in a quiet and beautiful area among nature with limited vehicular traffic. Now 
however, with Dream’s amended plan of a commercial development in the centre of the Willows 
neighborhood, along with a hotel, spa, etc which will dramatically increase noise, our beautiful quiet 
community will no longer be as Dream originally promised. 
> 
> We strongly object to Dream’s Amended Neighborhood Concept Plan and urge you to reject any 
changes to the DCD4 of the Zoning Bylaw and Saskatoon’s Official Community Plan. 
> 
> We, along with 90%if the Willows residents are strongly opposed to Dream's amended plan and we 
urge City Council to recommend against any changes to the DCD4 or the OCP and to also 
recommend rejection of the drastic changes to Willows contained in Dream’s amended plan. 
> 
> Thank you. 
> 
> Yours truly. 
> 
> Virginia Nykiforuk 

 Cartwright Street
Saskatoon, Sask.
S7T 


